CAPITALIZATION OF THE BANK AND OF HYPO REAL ESTATE GROUP

The following tables show the audited consolidated and unconsolidated capitalization of the Bank as

of December 31, 2006 and the reviewed consolidated capitalization of the Bank as of March 31, 2007.

The regulatory capital of the Bank and of Hypo Real Estate Group is shown in accordance with the

German Banking Act. For information on the financial condition of the Bank as of December 31, 2006

and March 31, 2007 respectively, refer to the historical financial information on the Bank and on

Hypo Real Estate Group incorporated by reference, see Section “Incorporation by Reference”.

Capitalization of the Bank

Decem-

ber 31,

2006

(audited)

Decem-

ber 31,

2006

(audited)

March 31,

2007

(reviewed)

(Adjusted to show

the Completion of the

Offering)

Uncon-
solidated
German
GAAP
(HGB)

Consoli-
dated
IFRS

Consoli-
dated
IFRS

Uncon-
solidated
German
GAAP
(HGB)

Consoli-
dated
IFRS

(€ in millions)

Amounts owed to other banks  . . . . . 9,485 15,559 14,960 9,485 14,960

Amounts owed to customers  ..... 7,087 5,797 6,680 7,087 6,680

Securitized liabilities..... 36,066 48,695 52,373 36,066 52,373

Liabilities held for trading  ..... 0 5,745 6,252 0 6,252

Other liabilities and accruals ..... 968 4,036 4,311 968 4,311

53,606 79,832 84,576 53,606 84,576

Equity/Subordinated liabilities/
Hybrid Capital
Nominal capital ..... 140 140 140 140 140

Trust preferred securities  ..... 0 0 0 0  350

Capital reserve..... 2,037 2,037 2,137 2,037 2,137

Fund for general banking risks. . . 41 0 0 41 0

Profit-participation certificates . . . 202 202 202 202 202

Subordinated liabilities..... 984 1,044 1,042 1,334  1,042

3,404 3,423 3,521 3,754  3,871

Revenue reserves
Statutory reserve..... 23 0 0 23 0

Other reserves ..... 193 0 0 193 0

Retained Earnings ..... 0 482 571 0 571

Revaluation Reserve ..... 0 – 364 – 397 0 – 397

Profit after profit transfer  ..... 0 112 41 0 41

216 230 215 216 215

Total capitalization ..... 57,226 83,485 88,312 57,576  88,662

Contingent liabilities  ..... 1,398 1,502 1,057 1,398 1,057

Other Commitments  ..... 7,734 8,162 6,807 7,734 6,807

73

Regulatory capital ratios of the Bank pursuant to the German Banking Act

March 31,

2007

unconsoli-

dated

Adjusted to

show the

Completion

of the Offe-

ring

(in € billion)

Risk Assets as per Principle I ..... 35.79 35.79